
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 02/07/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,137,304

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,244,169
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 2,356,377
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 2,474,196
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 2,597,906

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 2,727,801
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,864,191

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 3,007,401
19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 3,157,771
11.93% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,615,948 $114,954,259 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 3,315,660

6.70% 6.70% 9 02/08/25 Sat $26,058,573 $130,621,351 $133,000,000 $61,700,000 2.157 4.4% 24.6% 11th Payment 3,481,443
5.00% 5.00% 10 02/10/25 Mon $17,654,162 $142,047,860 $142,000,000 $65,800,000 2.157 3.0% 26.9% 12th Payment 3,655,515

-13.50% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $16,102,795 $152,470,260 $178,000,000 $82,500,000 2.157 2.7% 28.9% 13th Payment 3,838,291
-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $21,368,030 $166,300,539 $200,000,000 $92,700,000 2.157 3.6% 31.4% 14th Payment 4,030,205

3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $18,196,145 $178,904,740 $220,000,000 $102,000,000 2.157 3.1% 33.5% 15th Payment 4,231,715
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $16,414,545 $190,945,164 $240,000,000 $111,300,000 2.157 2.8% 35.4% 16th Payment 4,443,301
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $21,906,504 $207,014,059 $263,000,000 $121,900,000 2.157 3.7% 37.7% 17th Payment 4,665,466
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $18,742,030 $220,761,744 $285,000,000 $132,100,000 2.157 3.2% 39.7% 18th Payment 4,898,739
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $17,438,813 $233,553,491 $303,000,000 $140,500,000 2.157 2.9% 41.5% 19th Payment 5,143,676
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $23,709,409 $250,944,856 $331,000,000 $153,500,000 2.157 4.0% 43.8% 20th Payment 5,400,860
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $19,866,551 $265,517,401 $345,000,000 $159,900,000 2.157 3.3% 45.7% 21st Payment 5,670,903

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $19,411,142 $279,755,894 $251,000,000 $116,365,322 2.157 3.3% 47.5% 22nd Payment 5,954,448
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $26,374,347 $299,102,049 $274,000,000 $127,000,000 2.157 4.4% 49.8% 23rd Payment 6,252,171
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $22,846,534 $315,860,476 $340,000,000 $157,600,000 2.157 3.8% 51.7% 24th Payment 6,564,779
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $24,225,106 $333,630,116 $360,000,000 $166,900,000 2.157 4.1% 53.7% 25th Payment 6,893,018
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $30,715,564 $356,160,647 $404,000,000 $187,300,000 2.157 5.1% 56.0% 26th Payment 7,237,669
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $21,704,207 $372,081,153 $416,000,000 $192,900,000 2.157 3.6% 57.6% 27th Payment 7,599,553

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $21,054,039 $387,524,747 $439,000,000 $203,500,000 2.157 3.5% 59.1% 28th Payment 7,979,530
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $30,101,253 $409,604,668 $473,000,000 $219,300,000 2.157 5.0% 61.2% 29th Payment 8,378,507
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $25,793,280 $428,524,597 $502,000,000 $232,700,000 2.157 4.3% 62.9% 30th Payment 8,797,432
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $25,978,579 $447,580,447 $526,000,000 $243,900,000 2.157 4.3% 64.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $37,325,554 $474,959,549 $572,000,000 $265,200,000 2.157 6.2% 66.7% Total 142,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/7/2025


